inspect the property within the stated correction period and proceed with further 
enforcement if the violation is not corrected. 

[CHAPTER NO].070 — Administrative penalties for illegal dumping 

A. In addition to costs of administrative enforcement, any dumping violator is liable for 
administrative penalties of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each 
violation set forth in the administrative order. 

B. For a second violation by the same dumping violator, the administrative penalty shall be 
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00). 

C. For a third or subsequent violation by the same dumping violator, the administrative

[...]

[CHAPTER NO].080 — Administrative penalties for failure to abate 

A. If a dumping violator fails to abate a public nuisance as ordered, the following additional 
administrative penalties apply: 

1. One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for a first failure to abate. 
2. Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for a second failure to abate. 
3. Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for each additional failure to abate. 

B. The imposition or payment of a penalty for failure to abate does not relieve the 
responsible party of the obligation to abate the nuisance nor bar other enforcement